

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 484 OF 2026**

Narendra Madhukar Dalvi &amp; Anr

... Petitioners

**V/s.**

State of Maharashtra &amp; Ors

... Respondents

---

Mr. Shreejit A. Singh a/w Mr. Krishna A. Agarwal for Petitioners.  
Smt. Kavita Solunke, Addl.G.P a/w Smt. S.D. Chipde, A.G.P. for Respondent  
No.1-State.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026**

**P.C. :**

1) Learned Additional Government Pleader seeks time to take instructions.

1.1) At her request, stand over to 23<sup>rd</sup> January, 2026.

( SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J. )

( A.S. GADKARI, J. )