

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.484 OF 2026**

Narendra Madhukar Dalvi & Anr. ....Petitioners  
Vs.  
State of Maharashtra  
through Government Pleader & Ors. ....Respondents

---

Mr. Shreejit Singh (through V.C.) for the Petitioners.  
Smt. Kavita N. Solunke, Addl. G.P. a/w Smt. S.D. Chipade, AGP for the  
Respondent-State.

---

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

**DATE : 28<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026.**

**P.C.:-**

- 1) Learned AGP on instructions submitted that, the process for attaching properties of the Petitioners and bank accounts has been undertaken by the Respondent No.3.
- 2) At the request of learned AGP, stand over to 25<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**

**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**