

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 484 OF 2026**

Narendra Madhukar Dalvi & Anr

... Petitioners

V/s.

State of Maharashtra & Ors

... Respondents

None for the Petitioners.

Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, Addl.G.P. a/w Ms. S.D. Chipade for Respondent No.1-
State.

Mr. Sanjay Gaikwad, Circle Officer present in Court.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 25th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

. At the request of learned Addl. G.P, stand over to 11th March, 2026.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)