

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 484 OF 2026

Narendra Madhukar Dalvi & Anr. ... Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Krishna Agarwal (through VC) for the Petitioners.
Ms. Kavita N. Solunke, Addl GP a/w. Smt. S. D. Chipade, AGP for the
Respondent Nos.1 to 3-State.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
S. M. MODAK, JJ.
DATED : 23rd APRIL, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 18th June, 2026.
3. Learned AGP waives service on behalf of respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3.
4. In addition to Court notice, private notice is also permitted.
5. In the meantime, it is open for the petitioners to furnish the list of personal assets of respondent Nos.5 and 6. Respondent No.3 also to ascertain about the personal assets of respondent Nos.5 and 6 and also furnish the information regarding the schemes that are being undertaken by respondent No.4.

(S. M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)